
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009164-2025 

Contract

Integrated Healthy Lifestyle Service ‘One You Merton’

London Borough of Merton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009164

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b4e9  

Published 13 March 2025, 11:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Merton

Civic Centre, London Rd

Morden

SM4 5DX

Email

commercial.services@merton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009164-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009164-2025
mailto:commercial.services@merton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Healthy Lifestyle Service ‘One You Merton’

Reference number

DN749427

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of the Healthy Lifestyle Service – One You Merton.

http://www.merton.gov.uk/
http://www.merton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

The Healthy Lifestyle Service is the public facing health prevention offer for people living and
working in Merton.

The service consists of 4 components:

• Component A. – Outreach, engagement and community resilience

• Component B. – universal digital offer

• Component C. – A targeted Stop Smoking and harm reduction service for adults and young
people.

• Component D. – Frontline Training for workers, community leaders and volunteers who
support the health prevention agenda.

Additional, universal stop smoking service funding through the Local Stop Smoking Support
Grant Fund from Office of Health Improvement & Disparities) OHID.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,784,343

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of the Healthy Lifestyle Service – One You Merton.

The Healthy Lifestyle Service is the public facing health prevention offer for people living and



Page 4 to 6

working in Merton.

The service consists of 4 components:

• Component A. – Outreach, engagement and community resilience

• Component B. – universal digital offer

• Component C. – A targeted Stop Smoking and harm reduction service for adults and young
people.

• Component D. – Frontline Training for workers, community leaders and volunteers who
support the health prevention agenda.

Additional, universal stop smoking service funding through the Local Stop Smoking Support
Grant Fund from Office of Health Improvement & Disparities) OHID.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 5

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-036193

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN749427

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/036193-2024


Page 6 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Everyone Health Limited

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,784,343

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T05:44:33+0100
	TCPDF




